purchase price for the Property, the sum of Thirty One and 00/100 Dollars ($31.00) for each square foot of lot 

area in excess of the 40,000 square feet to be retained by Seller, as depicted in the attached Exhibit 1, wherein 

Lot A is the 40,000 SF lot retained by Seller, and Lot B is the land to be acquired by Buyer, payable as follows: 

Lars Unhjem

a. Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($12,500.00) earnest money deposit the 

“Initial Deposit”) to be deposited with Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company (“Escrow 

Agent”) within three (3) business days after execution and delivery of this Agreement by both 

Buyer and Seller.   

b. An additional Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($37,500.00) earnest 

money deposit (the “Additional Deposit”) to be deposited with Escrow Agent within three (3) 

business days after the expiration of the Due Diligence Period if this Agreement is not terminated 

pursuant to Section 11 below.  The Initial Deposit and the Additional Deposit, together with all

[...]

pursuit of the Approvals, upon written notice to the Seller prior to the expiration of the Final Approvals 

Contingency Period the Buyer may extend the Final Approvals Contingency Period for four (4) periods of six 

(6) months each (each a “Permit Extension”) provided that the Deposit shall become non-refundable and 
a payment in the amount of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($12,500) is made to the Seller 

together with any such Permit Extension (each a “Permit Extension Payment”), which Permit Extension 

Payments shall be applied to the Purchase Price and shall be non-refundable and shall be held in escrow 

hereunder. 

In addition to the foregoing, if Buyer has obtained any Approval and the same has been appealed, or if any